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 SHORT-NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS. T
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UNAUTHORISED OUSTODIANS OF GOVERNMENT GRAIN GOLA. _
92. Shri JITU RAM : Will the Minister-in-charge of Supply and Price Control Depa.rtment be pleased to state— K C.

(8) whether it isa fact that some custodians have been' appointed .
without executing a registered agreement and without & security deposit of Rs. 5,000 approved by Government ; . : .

(b) whether it is a fact that huge quantities of grains have been kept in their custody for, which they will not be held responsible, if damaged or stolen ; . e B

(¢) if the answer to- the above clause’ be.in the, affirmative, do. .
Government propose to .suspend such unauthorised custodians for ‘the ‘safety of Government grain ? L P
- Shri HARINATH MISRA : (a) Stockists were appointed on terms -
communicated to them by letter. They were all asked to execute agreements on the prescribed form and deposit security. Some of -
them have not done so and have instead filed representations accept~
ing other terms and- asking for an enhanced rate of commission because of alleged special difficulties in Purnea district. .

(b) The answer is in the negative. In absence of formal agree ment executed on the prescribed form the transactions will be govern ed by the correspondence exchanged between parties and Goven ment and by the Indian Contract Act, and the stockists shall b responsible for any loss to Govenment through their negligence. '

(¢) Government will replace non-agreement stockists by stockists who have executed agreements on the presoribed form, as soon asas possible. ' ' <
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SPEAKER : But it has to be within the four corners of thm o o
Cut-motion. -
Shri TRIBENI EKUMAR: The. whole questmn of leorganisa~ B tion is inoluded therein, Sir.
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- Shri PURUSHOTTAM CHAUHAN : Sir, I rise to oppose the out-motion moved ‘fby my friend . . about the supplementary udget. I am glad that the Government, has taken up the business F le-organising the Jungle Department and for that purpose Government "have ccme forward - for Some appointments of olerks and

District Forest Officers -and _others. Sir, while taking thig job ' I fould request the .Goverpment to vi
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about 3-4 years back, [
he. whole of Chota Nagpur
he feport but up till now the Re
' not know the reason of- i, Sir, whatever su ade. to Government ‘it should be ip form of m.amending Bill to the Private Forest Act go th, " griev, the ‘people of Chota Nagpur- '
fore, réquest the Hon’ble Mini est to toke

these "matters of the Enquiry C i ' up sible. 'T am surprised, Sir,.........0 T
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